
Planning and Zoning Commission 

City of Lake Charles 

Meeting Agenda 

326 Pujo Street 
P.O. Box 900 

Lake Charles, LA 
70602-0900 

Council Chambers 5:30 PM Monday, March 11, 2024 

OPEN MEETING 

ROLL CALL 

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS 

COMMISSION BUSINESS 

MCU 24-03 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:  CONG LING LI 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Minor Conditional Use Permit in order to establish a 
massage therapy business, within a Mixed Use Zoning District.   Location of the request is 
2920 Ernest Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to establish a massage business within a Mixed Use Zoning District. Staff’s 
review revealed that the proposal is bordered to the North by a single-family residential 
property, to the South and East by commercial properties, and to the West by multi-family 
property. The applicant has made application for variances to reduce the number of parking 
spaces and to utilize the existing driveway thereby eliminating the ability to exit the parking 
area in a forward manner, causing patrons to back into Ernest Street, which is a collector 
street. The applicant will also have to adhere to the landscaping requirements set forth in 
Sec 5-210 of the Zoning Ordinance. 

PREFNL-VAR 
24-05 

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  CHESTER W. CARR (CARR SUBDIVISION) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.3 
& 2.4) in order to subdivide a 0.30-acre tract of land into two (2) residential lots including lot 
size variance (Lot 2 - 4612.50sq.ft. m/l vs. 6000sq.ft.), within a Residential Zoning District.    
Location of the request is 1029 and 1029 ½ Kirby Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed subdivision 
of a .30-acre tract of land into two (2) residential lots including lot size variance for one lot 
less than required 6,000 sf, within a Residential Zoning District. If approved, applicants shall 
adhere to any recommendations by the Department of Engineering and Public Works. 

MAJ 24-02 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:  CHARRON & NATALIE COMEAUX 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Major Conditional Use Permit (Sec 5-302(3)(b)(i)) in 
order to construct an accessory pool house (dwelling unit), within a Residential Zoning  
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District.  Location of the request is 1028 S. Worthington Drive. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews reveal the applicant is requesting to 
construct an accessory dwelling unit (pool house), within a Residential-X Zoning District. 
While the intent is to utilize this property as a pool house, staff considers this an accessory 
dwelling unit and should be considered as such. 

SPC 24-01 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:   MOUNT CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Special Exception (Sec. 4-206) in order to construct 
an accessory fellowship hall on separate lot from principal church use, within a 
Neighborhood Zoning District. Location of the request is the Southeast corner N. Blake 
Street @ Fournet Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to construct an accessory fellowship hall to support the principal structure (church) located 
across the street and not located on the same lot.  Staff feels this request is reasonable 
considering the close proximity of this proposal to the existing church.  If approved we 
request the applicants coordinate with Public Works on any crossing control device for 
safety purposes.   Applicant must meet all development standards including setbacks, 
landscaping, and parking requirements. 

VAR 24-07 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:   KRISTI TAYLOR 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Variances (Sec. 4-205) in order to install signs which 
exceed maximum allowed height within the SmartCode and allowance of internally lit signs 
vs. required external lit, within a T-5 Urban Center Transect Zoning District.  Location of the 
request is 825 Ryan Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews reveal the applicant is requesting to 
install façade wall signs for the new commercial bank facility.  Staff feels this deviation from 
the code is reasonable considering other similar variance approvals for signage only this 
segment of the Ryan Street corridor. 

VAR 24-08 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:  CONG LING LI 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting Variances (Sec. 4-205) in order to 1) allow a reduction 
of required parking spaces (2 vs. 4) and 2) eliminate maneuver and access aisle to permit 
vehicles to enter and leave in a forward manner for a commercial business, within a Mixed 
Use Zoning District.  Location of the request is 2920 Ernest Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to establish a massage business within a Mixed Use Zoning District. Staff’s 
review revealed that the proposal is bordered to the North by a single-family residential 
property, to the South and East by commercial properties, and to the West by multi-family 
property. This application is a companion to the Minor Conditional Use Permit as presented 
on this agenda. 

VAR 24-09 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:   JOEY ARDOIN 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to construct a new 
4,960sq.ft. residence thereby exceeding the allowable 40% lot coverage, within a 
Residential Zoning District. Location of the request is 4123 Oleander Drive. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to construct a single-family residential structure and exceed the allowable lot coverage, 
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within a Residential Zoning District.  Staff recommends approval of the application 
considering the Graywood Master Planned Community design review committee also 
approved the application and design standards. 

VAR 24-11 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:  TIFFANY WATSON 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to expand an existing 
concrete parking area with gravel materials, within a Business Zoning District.  Location of 
the request is 2150 E. College Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to install a gravel material that is inconsistent with similar parking areas within the College 
Street corridor; therefore staff cannot forward a position of support. 

VAR 24-12 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:  LEMOINE DISASTER RECOVERY 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to re-construct a 
single-family residence with an 11’6 ½” front setback vs. required 30’, within a 
Neighborhood Zoning District. Location of the request is 2206 Church Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:  The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to reconstruct a single family staying within the previous footprint of the previous structure; 
therefore staff feels this request falls reasonable. 

OTHER BUSINESS 

ADJOURN 
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CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBD]VISION APPROVAL
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December LL,2023

To:The City of Lake Charles

326 Pujo Street
Lake Charles, LA 70501

From: Chester W Carr ll

411Carmen Drive
Arnaudville, LA70512

Letter Of lntent

With your Approval I would like to subdivide my property located at 1029 & 1029 % Kirby Street

Lake Charles, LA 70601 so that I can sell the properties separately. Currently the property is a

total of t3,2OO square feet +/-. I would like to divide the property in the following manner:

t. 1029 Kirby Street 1L4 t/2 Ft x 75 Feet +/-. This would allow a L3 Ll2 Foot easement

behind the dwelling.
2. LO29 % Kirby Street 61.5 Ft x 75 Feet +/-. I would put a driveway in to allow a two-car

parking spot on the property.

Once approved I would hire a surveyor to survey the property with the dimensions above and

turn it into the City of Lake Charles. The measurements above were given to me from Calcasieu

Parish Tax Accessor's Office and are the best of my knowledge.

I appreciate your help with this matter,

tfrD** U /*,*
Chester W. Carr ll





APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE

DATE: TOTAL FEE: $

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING

DEPARTMENT OF THE CIry OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES

AND ORDINANCES OF THE CIry OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARry HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:
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REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS
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10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.
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January 29,2024

To whom it may concern,

We, Charron and Natalie Comeaux, living at 1028 South Worthington Drive in Windsor Court subdivision

are proposing to construct a pool house behind our residence. The structure will have a kitchen,

bedroom, and bathroom as well as the living area. lt will be approximately 740 square feet of living with

900 square feet under roof.

Thank

Charron & Nata Comeaux

Property Owners







CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING
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ChndSTtS%6a3

cfu'(ount Col>ory Baptist (burcb
@mnd ehore Qo*rt ?asnr

300 North Blake,\trtr
Lalc Charles, Louisiaru ?0601

tsnther.ft?ory Witc, Dcocop Baotrl 6fuinaon

v*n &mtcalwrybc.otg

January 9,2024

To Whom it May Concem:
Re: Letter of Intent

Our intention is to build a multipurpose community life center on
the property that is adjacent to the church located on the southeast
corner of Blake Street and Fournet Street.

This multipurpose community life center will be built with the intent
to be used by Mount Calvary Baptist Church members and our local
community. In addition, this multipurpose community life center
will be used for Baptist conferences, Revivals, Wedding
Ceremonies, community meetings.

Sincerely,

Larry He Deacon Secr ry
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APPLICATION FOR PUSLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARIES. LOUISIA'.IA

TOTAL FEE 5tl ,?
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ffiSIGNS
LETTER OF INTENT FOR SIGN VARIANCE

LOCATION: 825 RYAN ST, LAKE CHARLES, LA 70601
ZONE: T-5 Urban Center Transect
FLOOD ZOHE: X
PERMIT NUMBER: 202H3596
CITY: City of Lake Charles

We are requesting a variance for the following proposed signage located at 825 Ryan St. Lake Charles,

LA for 81 Bank;

. Sign 1 exceeds the allowed 3' - this building sign is 4' tall but the total length of West Elevation is

93',.

. Sign 2 exceeds the allowed 3' - this building sign is total 5' 6 316' but total length of South

Elevation is 130'
. Sign 5 exceeds the allcrared 3' - this building sign is total 5' 6 3116' but total length of East

Elevation is 91'
. Per the City of Lake Charles signs are to be externally lit - Proposed Signs are internally lit

. Address numbers exceeds the allorred 6" - we do not have measurements for these numbers yet

but will ask the customer to keep them at the allowed 6"

Please consider the above proposed signage at your next variance meeting. Feel free to contact us with

any questions.

Sincerely

;(/
' 

a't t' ''','l ! '',}
Kristi Taylor
AAA Signs, LLC I Project Manager

Broussard, LA | 6rand Prairie, TX

P: 337.233.5686 ext. 3027

kristi@aaasigns.com
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING GITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

DATE: a-l-D+ TOTAL FEE: $
qoc 99

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING

DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES

AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTYADDRESS/LOCATION: )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Re rcl lcrl D Kiho! , Wit n*. & Barbe- Ad{
DESCRIPTION OF JOB

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:
lo"wPrd ,Aa'n^./r

APPLICANT: PHONE: L 7

MAILING ADDRESS: ZIP o b

EMAIL ADDRESS

OWNER OF RECORD:

ZONINGDISTRICT: [ ]RESIDENTIAL [ ]MIXEDUSE [ ]INDUSTRIAL [ ]NEIGHBORHOOD I IBUSINESS

[ ]T-4URBANTRANSECT [ ]T-5URBANCENTERTRANSECT [ ]T.5URBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OTHER-
HISTORICDISTRICT: [ ]CHARPENTIER []MARGARETPLACE []N/A

[ ] MTNOR HTSTORTCAL StGNTFtCANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

[ ] MrNOR HISTORTCAL StGNtFtCANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [ ] MINOR [ ] MAJOR [ ]PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE N

[ ]wrTH zoNrNG DrsTRrcT AMENDME CASE NO.-

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTIO EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIALEXCEPTIONA/ARIANCE/APPEAL: [ ]NOTREQUIRED [ ]REOUIRED [ ]CASE

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.)FIRMZoNE: I I'x' tl"A" []'AE' t 1'D" []orHER- 2.)FLOoDWAY: [ ]lN tlour
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ] YES [ ] NO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CIry OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.

10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

u

G 8 L,'f liI
PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT

a

ot ,J
DATE t t



Letter of lntent

Submitted to City of Lake Charles, Planning Department

Appl icant Name: Cong Line Li

,de t,4 Z,folApplicant Address:

Location: 2920 Ernest St, Lake Chafles LA

Description: 1) Reduction of parking space.

* Existing concrete parking pace is L9' wide x 35 long for 2 vehicles

* For appointment only massage business doesn't need no more than 2 parking

spaces

2) Eliminate access to exit in a forward manner.

Applicant Signature: G^XL,AL
Date: o -o 2
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APPL!C

DATE

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CIry

PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

TOTAL FEE: $ 2@?
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING

LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES

OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

t)-3
PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION OF JOB

WITH PLANS A ACHED H

APPLICANT:

MAILING ADDRESS

PHONE:

ZIP:

EMAIL ADDRESS: rdo

OWNER OF RECORD:

zoNrNG DrsTRrcT: 11i'neSto=rurtnl [ ] MIXED usE [ ] INDUSTRIAL

t I T-4 URBAN TRANSECT t I T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN

HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ ]CHARPENTIER [ ]MARGARET PLACE

[ ]NETGHBORHOOD [ ]BUSINESS

coRETRANSECT [ ] OTHER_

',/-^
t I MINOR HTSTORTCAL StcNtF|CANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

t ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

coNDlTloNALUSE:t]MlNoRt]MAJoR[]PLANNEDDEVELoPMENTCASENo.-

[ ]wrTH zoNrNG DTSTRICT AMEN CASE NO

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPI\4ENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:-

SPECIAL EXCEPTIONA/ARIANCE/APPEAL: [ ]NoT REQUIRED [ ] REQUIRED [ ]CASE NO.-

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.)FIRMZoNE: t l'X" tl"A" t l"AE" tl'D" []orHER- 2.)FLooDWAY: [ ]lN []oUT

3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ]YES t ] NO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION:-MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL

APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CIry OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT IO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE

TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.

10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT DATE

)b"rrleL rkl



Joey and Laurie Ardoin

6523 White Oleander Circle W

Lake Charles, LA 70605

We are applying for a variance for the property located at 4123 Oleander Drive, Lake Charles, LA 70505.

We are constructing a new residential property at this location. lt is a one story property with 3,515

living square feet and 4,960 square feet under roof. The plans are in alignment with all the community

guldelines set forth by the Graywood Subdivision.
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

DATE R- 7".1r' TOTAL FEE: $ 4o,
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING

DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES

AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION:

LEGAL DESCRTPTIoN: 3(f n csA^ rt.s.<' .\.€.,-tx.^\T

DEscRrpIoN oF JOa A! At/*r Pt4{tV /,t>r- -r

WTH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO

APPLICANT:

MAILING ADDRESS

puone: 3.1)'2'7 looJf
ztP

.L, CD

OWNER OF RECORD

ZONING DISTRICT: IIRESIDENTIAL [ ]MIXEDUSE [ ] INDUSTRIAL I INEIGHBORHOOD Meusrr.ress

[ ] T-4 URBAN TRANSECT I lT-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ] OTHER-

HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ ] CHARPENTIER [ ]MARGARET PLACE [ ]N/A

I I MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

I I MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE ANO/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

coNDlTloNALUsE:[lMlNoR[]MAJoR[IPLANNEDDEVELoPMENTcASENo.-

[ ] WITH ZONING DISTRICT AI\iIENDMENT:- CASE NO

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

sPEclALExcEPTloN^/ARlANcEiAPPEAL:[]NoTREQUlRED;,[Reoutneo[1cASENo.-

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.) F|RM zoNE: ld'x" t 1',A', t l',AE' t 1'0"

3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ] YES

t IoTHER- 2.) FLooDWAY: t I lN D,@ur
r\earo 4.r BASE FLooD ELEVAT|oN: MsL
Yv-

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEOUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE

lD.*-
EMAIL ADDRESS:

10598 W|LL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID,

{k/L
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Letter of Intent

February 9,2024

We, Marcell Watson and Tiffany Watson, of 239 N. Presidential Circle, Lake Charles, LA 70611, would like

to apply for a variance to be able to install gravel at 2150 E. College Street, Lake Charles,LA70607.

rcell Watson Tiffany



APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING

OAre:2/0e/2a

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

TOTAL FEE: $ 4/c.,o0
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUEO IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNOER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE COOES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERryADDRESS/LOCAT|ON: 220G church sr.reer Lake Charles LA 70501

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: w 1 /2 Lo'r, BEG 220.1 FT E OF S COR LOT l BIK 6 .]AI\IES HURSEY ESTA?E OF 5 ACS

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: Rest.ore rrA Demo / ReDul Id

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT.Lemoine Disaster Recovery PHONE.832-794-8966

MAILING AODRESS: 1905 ErasLe Landry Rd. #200, LafayeEte LA

EMAIL ADDRESS: alexandra . paL l i s@1lemoine . com

OWNER OF RECORD: Catherine Le9er

ZONING DISTRICT: [d RESIDENTIAL [ ] MIXED USE [ ] INDUSTRIAL .ffi.,orro*rooD t I BUSTNESS

I IT.4 URBAN TRANSECT I IT-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT t ]T.5 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ]OTHER-
HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ ]CHARPENT|ER [ ] MARGARET PLACE t lN/A

I I MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [ ] MTNOR I I MAJOR [ ] PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE No

[ ] WITH ZONING D|STR|CT AMENDMENT: CASE No.

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE oF APPRoVAL

ooMMENCEMENT oF coNsrRUcIoN:_ EXPECTED coMpLETtoN:_ EXTENS|oN GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTIO PPEAL: [ ]NoTREQUIRED [] REQUTRED t ICASE NO.

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.)FIRMZONE: P{l'x" tl"A" t l"AE, t l"D" I IoTHER_ 2.) FLOoDWAy: t ]tN t loUT
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUTRED: [ ]yES t I No 4.) BASE FLooD ELEVAT|ON:_MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

2/8/2024

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALLAPPLICABLTE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABRoGATE SUCH OR FATLURETO COMPLY WTH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEOUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO,10598 WILL RENDER THE REOUEST NULL AND VOID,

/'?aa"/l'a' /at/^

IANC

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT DATE

zlP: z06€5 '105C,1,



LEMOINE DTSASTER RECOVERY, LLC
1906 Eraste Landry Road, Suite 2O0 I Lafayette, LA 70506

ISASTER RECOV€RY

Lemoine Disaster Recovery

To: City of Lake Charles

From: Alexandra Pallis

RE: Variance tor 22OG Church Street, lake Charles, LA 70601

Date: 02108 12024

To Whom it may Concern,

Lemoine Disaster Recovery would like to request a Variance to reduce the front setback from
30'to Lt'-6.5" for the property located at 2205 Church Street in Lake Charles, Louisiana. We will be
removing the existing home and building a new home on behalf of the Restore Louisiana program. The
new home (Daisy Floorplan) will be placed in the general vicinity as the existing home but wiil not
encroach on the neighboring lots. The new home will be etevated 3, on pilings.

Thank you,

Alexandra Pallis
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